

UNITED NATIONS APPEALS TRIBUNAL TRIBUNAL D'APPEL DES NATIONS UNIES

Case No. 2013-505

Chowdhury (Appellant)

v.

Secretary-General of the United Nations (Respondent)

ORDER

Before:	Judge Rosalyn Chapman, Presiding
	Judge Mary Faherty
	Judge Luis María Simón
Order No.:	188 (2014)
Date:	18 June 2014
Registrar:	Weicheng Lin

Counsel for Appellant: Miles Hastie Counsel for Respondent: Rupa Mitra

Order No. 188 (2014)

THE UNITED NATIONS APPEALS TRIBUNAL (Appeals Tribunal),

NOTING Orders No. 185 and 186, issued by the Appeals Tribunal in this case on 29 May 2014 and 2 June 2014, respectively;

CONSIDERING that on 6 June 2014, Mr. Chowdhury filed a "Notice of Withdrawal" of his appeal "[p]ursuant to the terms and conditions of a settlement agreement";

HEREBY VACATES Orders No. 185 and 186.

Original and Authoritative Version: English

Dated this 18th day of June 2014 in Vienna, Austria.

(Signed)

Judge Rosalyn Chapman, Presiding

Entered in the Register on this 18th day of June 2014 in Vienna, Austria.

(Signed)

Weicheng Lin, Registrar